## 505882819 01/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5929644 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tucker Kuhe	04/24/2012
Jennifer Smith	08/07/2012
Sam Duffley	04/17/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IROBOT CORPORATION
Street Address:	8 CROSBY DRIVE
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	01730

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16751890

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +1 (212) 641-2269

**Email:** jhr@fr.com

**Correspondent Name:** GRETCHEN A. DEVRIES **Address Line 1:** FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09945-0184004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GRETCHEN A. DEVRIES

SIGNATURE: /Gretchen A. DeVries/

DATE SIGNED: 01/27/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=099450184004Assignment#page1.tif source=099450184004Assignment#page2.tif source=099450184004Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505882819 REEL: 051625 FRAME: 0111

source=099450184004Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051625 FRAME: 0112

Attorney Docket No.: 09945-0184001 / DP-43 US

# ASSIGNMENT

136 (AVERSHAM WOOS, P. Horr, NY, 14534) For valuable consideration, we, <u>Tucker Kuhe</u>, of 30 Hosmer Street, Acton, MA 01720; The Jennifer Smith, of 79 Cross Lane, Beverly, MA 01915; and Sam Duffley, of 378 Treble Cove Rd., Billerica, MA 01862; hereby assign to IROBOT CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 8 Crosby Drive, Bedford, MA 01730, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled EVACUATION STATION SYSTEM, filed January 6, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/345,270, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

	In With	ESS WHER	FOF. I here	to set my	hand and sea	al at	Rochest	er. Ny	
this	24	day of	April	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, 20 12	Nerropiese	industrial de la faire de la f	James and American Street, and the street, and	namanananananananananananananananananan
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	and the second	7 1	the control of the co	2./f-3	- wie			
					<u> </u>			***************************************	L.S.
	€ <sub>luve</sub>	Tru	CKEK KU	HE	A. Contraction				
		- $U$	/	391-					
State	of Nou	i York	·						
			: ss.						
Coun	ty of <u>Ma</u>	W.Ma.C.	normania de la compania del compania de la compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania						
			•		APRIL				
• •					the person				
foreg	oing Assig	nment and	l acknowle	dged that	he executed	the san	ne as his fre	e act and de	ed for
the pu	irposes the	erein conta	ined.						
				y erreng		á			
				12	MACA A	1200	AAAAAQ		Name of the last o
				Nota	ary Public		0 P	y m	with.
				My	Commission	Expire	es: 7 = 0	10-101	3
[Nota	ary's Seal	Here]			JANIĆE	E WAWR	7asyew		
					Matacy Pub	ilic, State	of New York		
				)	Oualified to By Communical Early	manros C Spir <del>os</del>	-4-30-	2013	
							4	40"	

Assignment Page 2 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at,
this 7th day of August 2012
L.S.
MENNIFER SMITH
State of MASSACHUSETTS: : ss.  County of Middleex:
; \$s.
County of Middle ::
Before me this 7th day of August, 2012, personally
J. IPANITED CAUTIL Income to me to be the narrow where name is subscribed to the
appeared <u>JENNIFER SMITH</u> , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Joseph Company of the Commission of the Commissi
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here] PAUL J. REARDON
Notary Public
My Commission Expires

Assignment Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 09945-0184001 / DP-43 US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m	v hand and seal at	edford M	African		
this / 7th day of April	, 20 /2	ra, m. Neumanne e fire e mener e propose au l'antient giber é able auquetate de	den mingrinde, amenimensen en amined fra den met den der diese Fallet inspirate der 10 mg ?		
SAM DUFFLEY	Cary		L.S.		
SAM DOTTEST					
State of MASSACHUSETS.					
County of <u>Middlesex</u> : ss.					
Before me this 17th day of	April	, 20 12	, personally		
appeared SAM DUFFLEY, known to me to					
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for					
the purposes therein contained.			1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	Marie Commission	. A summer of the summer of th			
No	otary Public		The state of the s		
M	y Commission Expires:		P. A. f. St.		
[Notary's Seal Here]		ATA D	PAUL J. REARDON Notary Public		
		W	Ocumowealth of Massachusellac My Commission Expires Fabruary 29, 2015		

30678243.doc

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 051625 FRAME: 0116